& |

SPARES MANUAL &~
|

»
- L e T . T % S, sl




All spares will be despatched within 24
hours of receiving order. It will assist us
to maintain this service if list numbers
and descriptions are quoted when E
ordering. |

Post or Phone orders to:

KERRY’S (Great Britain) LTD. ]2
MOPED DIVISION, |
WARTON ROAD, ;
STRATFORD, 5
LONDONM, E.I5

MARYLANMND 6611

S — S -

Pl e, 9 e b



PATROL WINDSCREEN

Strong and light.  Full range

height adjustment, Including

apran, :
58s. 0d. each

PATROL LEGSHIELD
One plece Legshield designed to
improve engine cocling, Made
specially ta fir the Kerry Capitano
and coloured to match.

54s. &d. each

NUAGANE TOUCH-UP ENAMEL

ACCESSORIES il

KERRY BASKET CARRIER

Complete  with two elastics,
Helds basket firm and secure.
Will fit most mopeds.

175, &d. each

COMBINED CHILD SEAT
AMND BASKET CARRIER

Safe and efficient. Made to fit the

Kerry Capitano, and other

mopeds. Back falds down when :
not in use. 39s. &6d. each i ng

MIDLAND PANMIER BAGS

Best Heavy Quality P.V.C. Leather
Cloth, Metal Frames, Rust proofed,
and finished in High Gless Enamael.
Smoke Blue.

Per Pair 57s. 1d. inc. P.T.

“HURET" SPEEDOMETER
T-13D

Headlamp Fitting Graduated to
40 m.p.h. Accurate and Reliable.

39s. 6d. each
MILANO BLUE
t Pe. Tin 1s. 9d. each
(3 SPEED MODEL)

CAPITAMNO BLUE
1 Pe. Tin Is.%d. each
(2 SPEED MODEL)




Part
M.

AZ-|
A2-2
AZ-3
A2-4
A2-5
Al-6
A2-7
A2-B
A2-9
Al-10
Al-11
Al-12
A2-13
A2-14
A2-15
A2-16

Al-17
A2-18
A2-19
A2-20
A2-21
Al-25

Al-27
Cl-17

Cl-22

C2-1
C2-2
C2-3
C2-4
C2-5
C2-5
Cc27

Ci-8
C1-9

Quantity
|

|
I
I
|

14

I . (e oy, RSy

Y A 1 e

— L

=

KERRY CAPITANO
ENGINE SPARES

Spares
Crankshaft Assy. complete
Crankshaft Pinion side
Crankshaft, Magneto side
Crankpin
Connecting Rod
MNeedle Rellers
Spacing Washers
Small End Bush
Gudgeon Pin
Circlip Gudgeon Pin
Piston (Body only)

Piston Rings

Crankshaft Gear

Washer for A2-13

Mut for A2-13

Woodruff Key Crankshaft

Gear
MNut—Magneto Flywheel
Washer for A2-17
Bearings Ball Journal
Qil Seal, Magside
Oil Seal, Clutch Side

Woodruff Key, Magneto
Flywheel

Screws for stater plate

Bearing Ball Jlournal—
Magside
Thrust Washer—secondary

Shaft
Gear Set complete
Primary Shaft complete
Secondary Shaft only

Duplex Gear (lst)
Top Gear (secondary Shaft)

Sliding Gear Selector

Distance Sleeve (secondary
Shaft)

Circlips secondary shaft
Spacing Washers

Part
[Ma.

C2-10
C2-1|
Ci-12
C2-13
Cl-14
C2-15

C2-16
C2-17
C2-18
C2-19
C2-20
C2-21

C2-22
C2-23
C2-24
C2-25
Cl-26
C2-27
F2-1
F2-2
F2-3
F2-5

Quantity

L e e e fd e o — i — g —

—_—— = = — = b o o e e = )

Spares
Circlip primary shaft bearing
Qil Seal, secondary shaft
Chain sprocket—final drive
Gear Selector plate & spindle
Lever, gear cam spindle

Connector piece—sliding
gear

Washer for C1-15

Mut for gear cam spindle
Stop pin, gear selector
Spring, gear selector
Spring fixing plate

Distance plece—gear
selector spindle

Post, gear change cable
Washer—secondary bearing
Mut, Chain sprocket
Washer for C2-24

Breather, crankcase

Bush, gear shafts

Clutch drive gear

Clutch drive retainer
Clutch Back Plate

Clutch plates ¢/w cork
inserts

Steel Clutch Plates

Clutch pressure plate

Cluteh thrust adjusting serew
Thrust screw lock nut
Clutch springs

Clutch spring adjusting screw
Clutch spring cup

Clutch push rod long

Clutch retaining nut

Washer for F1-14
Rivet—clutch drive retainer
Thrust lever ¢/w spindle
Return spring for F2-17
Retaining screws for F2-17




KERRY CAPITANO ENGINE SPARES (continued)

Part Part

Mo.  Quantity Spares MNo.  Quantity Spares

F2-21 1 Clutch thrust Ball M2-28 | Silencer

FI-20 | Clutch push rod shaort M2-29 I Gear change control complete

51-7 | Qil Seal for spindle F2-17 M2-30 | Twist grip rubber

M2-1 i Crankcase, clutch side M2-31 I Silencer clip

M2-2 | Crankcase, magneto side M2-32 | Gasket clutch cover

M2-3 | Clutch case cover F4-9 | Screws 20 mm. crankcase

M2-4 | Magneto cover Mi-24 [ Dowl pin, short

M2-5 | Cylinder barrel MI-25 3 Dowl pin, long

M2-6 I Cylinder head MI-33 7 Washer & mm. dia.

M2-7 | Inspection cover, clutch MI-36 14 Screw 25 mm. Crankcase

M2-8 2 Screw, oil level and drain MI-38 | Screw 35 mm, Crankecase

M2-9 2 Washers for screws M2-8 F1-2 | Chain pinion—pedal shaft

M2-10 | Gasket, cylinder barrel P2-3 | Engager—chain pinion

M2-11 | Gasket, cylinder head P2-4 | Spring retainer

M2-12 | Gasket, inspection cover M2-7 P2-5 | Circlip pedal shaft

M2-13 4 Studs for Cyl. Barrel F1-6 I Spacing washer—pedal shaft

M2-14 | Mut exhaust flange F2-7 I Distance washer

M2-15 1 Gasket exhaust flange P2-8 I Starting chain

M2-16 1 Inlet manifold P2-9 | Pedal shaft bush

M2-17 | Gasket inlet manifold F2-10 [ Pedal crank RH

M2-18 | Carburettor complete P2-1 1 | Pedal crank LH

Mk l Figneno mn:'Plem , P2-12 2 Pedal shaft oil seal

M2-20 2 Set Screws, inlet manifold P14 | Plinger

M2-21 | Bush, cylinder head :

M2-22 [ Spark plug cover P2-15 l Plunger spring

M2-23 | Rubber grommet H.T. lead P2-16 ! Pedal shaft

M2-24 1 Rubber grommet Bottom P2-18 | Rear brake control assy.

M2-26 2 Screw, inspection cover M2-7 Dl-37 | Key for P2-18

M2-27 | Exhaust pipe . MMI-12 2  Cotter Pins
MAGNETO SPARES

Part

No.  Quantity Spares

0954 | Flywheel 0954 094571 7730 0983 7750

0945/1 Screw and washer for LT coil

7730 Condenser

0983 Lighting coil

Trer Screw for condenser

0546/1 Screw and washer for HT coil

|
|
I
I
|
0984 I H.T. coll
I
I
I
|

7750 Circlip contact points K / / /
3250 Locking screw contact points /3250 5878 0981
9878 Contact Point set / ;a

098! Stator Plate only - 7767 0946/1 0984



Code Mo.
KCI
KC2
KC3
KC4
KC5
KCé
KC7
K.C8
KCo
KCIlo
KClI
KCl2
KCI3
KCl4
KCI5
KClé
KCI7
KCl8
KC20
KC2I
KC22
KC23
KCI19—23
KC24
KC25
KC26
KC27
KC28
K29
KC30
KC3l
KC32
KC33

KC34
KC35
KC36
K37
KC38

Description
Frame Complete.
Bush for Rear Swinging Arm.
Rear Swinging Arm.
Kickstand.
Bush for Kickstand.
Spring for Kickstand.
Chaincover
Petrol Tank.

Pair Transfers Petrol Tank.

Petrol Tank cap, cfw Washer.

Gasket for Petrol Tap.
Petrol Tap

Petrol Tube.

Petrol Tank Pad (Felt).
Tool Box.

Rear Mudguard

Rear Mumber Plate.
Rubber Bush for above.

Cover for Rear Shock Absorber.
Top Grommet Shock Absorber.
Rubber Silent Block for S.A.

Lower Bush for S5.A.

Complete Rear Shock Absorber,

Pump.

Pump Connection.

Saddle Cover.

Saddle Frame

Saddle Bolt

Tension Spring

Right Hand Clamp

Left Hand Clamp

Seat Pillar.

Chrome Plated Handlebar.

Throttle Contral,
Front Brake Lever,
Distance Piece for same.

Front Brake Lever Anchor Bolt.

Split Pin for same.

FRAME, WHEEL A

Code No.
KC39
KC40
K.C4l
KC42
KC43
KC44
KC45
KC46
KC47
KC48
KC49
K.C50
KC51
KC52
K.C53
KC54
KC55
K.C56
KC57
KC58
KC59
KCa0

KCél
KC62
KCE3
KC64
KC65
KC66
KC61-66
KC67
KC68
KC69
KC70
KC7|
KCT2
KCT73
KC74
KCT5
KCT76

Description
Handle Bar Grips.
Front Brake Lever Screw.
Front Brake Lever Nut,
Inner Cable, Front Brake.
Cwuter Cable, Front Brake.
Clutch Cable, complete.
Inner Cable, Gearchange.
Outer Cable, Gearchange.
Inner Cable, Rear Brake.
Outer Cable, Rear Brake.
Throttle Cable, complete,
Attachment Rear Brake Cable,
Rivet for above.
Cable Adjuster Clutch, Gear,
Mut for above.
Cable Stop.
Head Mut Steering Column.
Head Screwed Race.
Head Ball Race Seating Top.
Head Ball Race Seating Bottom.
Head Crown Race.
Balls 5/32".
Telescopic Fork Quters,
Telescopic Fork H/Plate.
Telescopic Fork Retaining Bush.
Telescopic Fork Spring.
Telescopic Fork Inner R.H.
Fork Inner L.H,
Telescopic Fork, complete,
Front Mumber Plate.

Front Mudguard.

Headlamp Shell.
Speedometer Cover.
Headlamp Rubber Grommet.
Headlamp Bulb Holder.
Headlamp Reflector
Headlamp Bulb Philips 6708
Headlamp Glass

Headlamp Rim Washer

Telescopic

.



ND LAMP SPARES

Code No.

KC77
KC78
KC79
K.Cao
KCal
KCB2
KCe3
KCBS

KC 69-80,
B2, 85

KCBb

KC87
KC88
KC89
KC90
KC?|
K.C92
KC?3
KC94
KC95
KC97
KC98
KC99
KC100
I KC102
l KC103
KC 104
KC105
KC106
KCI07
KCI08
KCI09
KCII0
KCIH
KCI12
KCII3
KCIIS

Description
Headlamp, Front Rim
Headlamp, Retaining Springs.
Headlamp Distance Piece.
Headlamp, Fixing Screw
Electric Horn
Horn Dimmer, Dipper Switch.
Rear Light Assembly
Electrical Cable, complete

Elecerical Unit, complete

Front Brake Cable Stop

Handlebar U Clips

Gearchange Control

Pedal, R.H.

Pedal, L.H.

Chain Adjuster, L.H.

Chain Adjuster, R.H.

Chain

Rear Sprocket T 30

Rear Spindle Mut

Rear Hub Spindle

Hub Plate Rear

Distance Piece for Rear Brake
Special Bolts for Rear Sprocket
Front Hub Spindle

Front Hub Cup

Balls /4"

Front Hub Cone R.H.

Front Hub Lock Washer R.H.
Front Hub Cone Lock Nut
Front Hub Washer

Hub Distance Washer L.H.
Front Brake Operation Cam
Brake Shoe, right side

Brake Shoe, left side

Spring for Front or Rear Brake
Front Hub Plate, Brake Side

Code Mo.
KCI6-117
KCllg
KCIg
KCl20
KCIZI
KCl22
KC123
KC124
KC125
KCI126
KCI127
KCl28
KCI29
KCI130
KCI131
KCI132
KCI33
KCl34
KCI35
KCI36
KCI37
KC138
KCI139
KCl40
KCl4l
KCl42
KCl43
KCl44
KCI45
KCli46
KC147
KCIl48
KCl149
KCI50
KCI51
K152
KCI53
K154
KCI155
KC156

Description
Front Brake Adjuster
Front Brake Anchor Bolt
Front Brake Arm Washer
Front Brake Arm MNut 8 mm.
Front Brake Brake Arm
Front Brake Mut
Ol Seal Washer
Spokes
Nipples «
Rim, Front or Rear {
Rim Tape
Inner Tube
Tyre
Schrader Valve
Mudguard Bolt 10 mm.
Mudguard Mut 10 mm,
Screw 10 mm.
Engine Mounting Beolt 1| mm.
Silencer Bolt.
Bolt 14 mm.
Engine Mounting Bolt 14 mm.,
Kick Stand Fixing Bolt
Rear Shock Absorber Bolt
Rear Shock Absorber Bolt
Swinging Arm Bolt
Saddle Clamp Bolt
Serrated Washer
Serrated WWasher Sprocket Bolt
Serrated Washer
Washer
Washer |
Washer 14 mm.
Rear Shock Absorber Washer
Vasher
Washer || mm.
Mut 10 mm.
Mut Il mm.
Engine Mounting Bolt Nut |1 =
Rearshock Absorber Mut
Swinging Arm MNut



e

CARBURETTOR SPARES

I

1470 ——

1431

no4

1691

3305

3324

Part Mo. Quantity

1104
1308
1431
1432
1435
1470
1581
1621
1844
1881
1885
3305
33l
33z
3315
iile
3317
e
3319
3731
3322

e e e e e e e il e e [ ey s e

Spares
Cable adjusting bolt
Screw-Float chamber cover
Fibre washer small, banjo bolt
Fibre washer large, banjo bolt
Filter
Banjo bolt
Spring washer for 1308
Leck Mut for 1104
Float chamber cover
Gasker float chamber cover
Spacing washer for 1308
Mixing chamber top
Pizton—starting pump
Drain plug
Main jet
Main jet holder
Spring for 3311
Securing screw for 3305
Securing screw for air filcer
Atomising jet
Circlip jet needle

part Mo, Quantity

3324
3326
3367
3368
1359
3423
3323
3424
3426
3444
3445
3447
3510
3s08
3ol4
3sl6
3620
EXFE
74
348

Spares
Throttle valve spring
Slow running adjusting screw
Manifeld clip
Bolt for 3367
Mut for 3368
Banjo
Float
Throttle valve
Screwed nipple for throttle valve
let needle
Washer—drain plug
Spring—slow running screw
Carburettor body
Gasket for air filter
Air filter cover
Fileer cover distance piece
Air filter
Manifald washer
Manifold insulation bush
Guide for throttle valve



THREE SPEED
GEAR SPARES

C3-16
C277—
C3-18 — &
M‘]-]?--.__@
‘1 — |:3'1?
el C}9= ,
II,'.I
CE21-
Y C3-I'|f. ce-27
c36  F213 ; C32 C34

] !
c3n- (U j? i Lo e ek

!
CHB - 113 :
___@C Cci12

®

!
cin

Part Mo, Spare
C3-2 Primary Shaft

C3-3 Secondary Shaft - : ’
C3-4 Second Gear Primary Shaft ; 4 -"";'- -,
C3-5 Third Gear Primary Shaft - e e

C3-6 First Gear Secondary Shaft [ ™ iy o) | [ o pi'ﬁn\'(“g
C3-7 Second Gear Secondary Shaft - : "
Ci-8 Third Gear Secondary Shaft

€39 Lever Gear Cam Spindle KC93 PERRY MOPED " 1”98 13.8 each
= r
Ciil  Connmctor Place SIking Gesr P2-8 RENOLDS ENDLESS 129033 7.2 each

C3-12 Sleeve for Gear Connector
C3-13 Ball for Gear Connector
C3-14 Spring for Gear Connector
C3.15 Cable Clam||:

C3-1& Barrel Mipple Gear Cable

C2-17 Post, Gear Change Cable
C3-18 Helding Screw for C3-15 T Y R E S
Ci-19 Gear Change Control- Complete with
Clutch Lever ICHELIN - - DUNLOP
A2-19  Bearing Ball Journal “ i NLO
c2-9 Spacing YWasher 23 x 2
C2-10  Circlip Primary Shaft Bearing 200
Ci-16 Washer for C2-15 COVER 260 each

C2-17 Mut for Gear Cam Spindle
C2-21 Distance Fiece Gear Selector Spindle TUBE 90 each




ACCESSORIES

LAMP BULBS

———

FHILIPS HEADLAMFP BULB
Mo. 670B. & v. 15-15w. &s. 4id. each

PHILIPS FESTOOMN REAR LAMP

STADIUM MIRROR Mo. 198

BULG 4Curved. Wide Vision. Mirrer size:
5 3 1" w 24&° Length of arm 117. Chro-
: --" Mo, 255, 6 v. 3 w. i P
S 2s. Tid. each SPARKING R R .
PLUG %. 6d, eac
KLG F70.
55, 0d. each
LODGE CCl4.
6s. bd. each
RAYDYOT CHAMPION LBI,

. 55, 0d. each
Moped and Scooter .

Mirror with universal
ball and clip fitting.
3" glass, Silver enamel,

5s. 0d. each

KERRY RELINED BERAKE ASSEMBLIES
LEARMNER PLATES Fibrax Linings.
1s. 0d. pair I1s. &d. Per Set

CONTINENTAL MOPED AND LICENCE HOLDER

SCOOTER BOX SPANMNER SET RAYDYOT
Silver Enamel and Chromium
Finish. !

Useful set of six box spanners with
tommy bar. Metric sizes 9m.m. - I4m.m.

bs. 6d. set

(GREAT BRITAIN] LTo.
HEAD OFFICE:
WARTON ROAD, STRATFORD, LONDON, E.15
Phone: MARyland 6611
Bramches:
BIRMINGHAM Midland 5972 BRIGHTON Hove 35284 BRISTOL Bristol 2320015 CAMBRIDGE Cawbridge 56915 CANTERBURY Camierbury 4293
CHESTER Chester 21765 COLWYN BAY Colwpn Bay 44216/7 CROYDON Thormion Heath 3636 EXETER Evefer 56126 TPSWICH Ipawich 54382
LEICESTER Leicester 21891)5 LUTON Liygan 6343 MIDDEESBROUGH Midilesbrough 87671-2 ONFORD uxford 43621 PERTYALE Mlididx, Perivale 3300
SHEFFIELD Sheilfeld 24233 Subsidiaries; MERRIMAN & HOWARD, LTD. MANCHESTER Blackfriars 6705 and LIVERPOOL Ropal 6595
SPARE PARTS LIMITED, BLACKBURN Hackbura 7741 and MORECAMBE Morecanhe 1854
BELL & CO, (POOLE) LTD., BOURNEMOUTH Westbourne 65020/1

.




ENGINE SPARES

A7 A28 MZ-23 F2-20 F2-17

M1 36

o/
¥

M2-4 M2-19 M2-24 C2-24

F212 F210 F211  MZ2:32

/ / /
F23 F25 F25

.I '

/
T arath A

J}l i /
1 / / /’3250 9878 0981

#7767 0946/1 0984



FRAME
SPARES




Kerry

CAPITANO TOOLS

WITH A COMPLETE KIT OF TOOLS.

WORKSHOP TOOL BOARD SUPPLIED FREE

Part Trade Price
Mao. Designation each
5. d.
V/l-2 Extractor for fly-wheel magneto 16 6
V-1 Extractor for main plate (clutch) I &

V22 Extractor for throw-pin on crankshaft 2% 6
Vj2-3 Extractor for reduction gear 16 6
V/{2-4 Extractor for gear on main shaft 25 0
V/2-5 Spanner for clutch adjustment 9 6
Vi2-6 Locking spanner for clutch plate 13 &
Vi2-7 Spanner for fly-wheel magneto 14 &
V[2-8 Locking spanner for reduction gear iI5 0
Attractive Workshop Board with Tools, Fitted and Numbered 6 19 6
{AS ILLUSTRATED ABOVE) complete

LFT T et

Al



- g e

5 e

73 S e PERCTE:
i el . . e Ll

1k

; G Tl »
T “::F




lceniCAM
Information Service

www.icenicam.org.uk



